

## NextGen Continuous Railing™ System LIMITED WARRANTY

The Safety Rail Source®, LLC warrants that the NextGen Railing System products will be the kind and quality described in the contract and will be free of defects in material for a period of 1 year from installation date or from product shipment date. Warranty is limited to replacement parts and freight for the same. Upon notification and substantiation that the products have been installed in accordance with Safety Rail Source® recommendations and standard industry practices, Safety Rail Source® shall correct such defects in products. Safety Rail Source® makes no warranty to any other products or any part thereof not provided by Safety Rail Source®.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OTHER WARRANTY OF QUALITY, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.

Safety Rail Source<sup>®</sup>, LLC 2570 Blvd. of the Generals, Suite 200 Norristown, PA 19403 Toll free at (877) 723-3766.